

City of Waukesha

201 Delafield St. Waukesha, WI 53188

Tel: 262.542.3700 waukesha-wi.gov

Committee: Transit Commission	Date : 12/5/2024
Common Council Item Number: ID#24-11280	Date: 12/17/2024
Submitted By: Alex Damien, Director of Public Works	City Administrator Approval: Anthony Brown, City Administrator
Finance Department Review: Joseph Ciurro, Finance Director	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney

Subject:

Waukesha County Business Item- Review and Act on Proposed Agreement with WI Transportation, LLC to Provide Paratransit Service to Grandfathered Passengers of Waukesha County Route 901 Paratransit Service

Details:

This item is a Waukesha County business item to review and act on a proposed agreement with WI Transportation, LLC to continue to provide paratransit service for grandfathered passengers of the Waukesha County Route 901 Paratransit service.

Waukesha County eliminated the Route 901 paratransit service effective November 1, 2023 because the service was no longer required per the ADA due to the significant reduction of service hours of Route 901 and also due to very low ridership. Waukesha County approved grandfathering the four passengers who were using the service to continue to have service for trips for trips they could not take through a different program through 12/31/24. The approved 2025 Waukesha County Budget includes providing funding for this service through 2025, however, 2025 will be the last year this service will be funded. The contractor has been providing this service for over a year and has been doing good work.

Options & Alternatives:

No viable options.

Financial Remarks:

There is no financial impact on the City as this service is paid for by Waukesha County.

Executive Recommendation:

Recommend approval.